

F. No. 14/46/NCST/2017-Estt. Government of India National Commission for Scheduled Tribes

6th Floor, B Wing, Loknayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi-110003 Dated: **C**ⁿNovember,2017

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon posting of Smt Minakshi Sharma, Assistant Director (in PB-3: Rs. 15,600-39,100+ GP Rs. 5400/-) on deputation in National Commission for Scheduled Tribes vide Ministry of Tribal Affairs, (NCST Division) letter No.12023/04/2016-Estt.(i) dated 22th September, 2017, Smt Minakshi Sharma, Assistant Director is hereby taken on the strength of National Commission for Scheduled Tribes w.e.f. 21st September, 2017(FN).

2. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

1000

(D.S. Kumbhare) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copy to :

- 1. Pay and Accounts Officer, Ministry of Tribal Affairs, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. Secretary, Ministry of Tribal Affairs, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- Under Secretary, NCST Division, Ministry of Tribal Affairs, August Kranti Bhawan, New Delhi w.r.t. MTA letter No. 12023/04/2016-Estt.(i) (NCST Division) dated 22.09.2017.
- Director, Anthropological Survey of India, 27 JL Nehru Road, Kolkata-700016. It is requested that LPC and Service Book of Smt Minakshi Sharma (Research Associate (Culture) North West Regional Centre, Dehradun) may please be sent to this Commission.
- 5. Smt. Minakshi Sharma, Assistant Director, NCST, New Delhi.
- 6. All Regional Offices of NCST, Jaipur, Bhopal, Raipur, Ranchi, Bhubaneswar & Shillong.
- 7. PS to Chairperson/PS to Vice-Chairperson/PS to Members/Sr.PPS to Secretary/PS to JS/ PA to Director /PA to Deputy Secretary, NCST, Lok Nayak Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 8. All Officers/Section/Units in the Headquarter National Commission for Scheduled Tribes.
- 9. DDO/Cashier with one spare copy.
- 10. Service Book/Personal File of the concerned Officer.
- 1¹. Hindi Section for providing Hindi version.
- 12. Office order file.
- 13. NIC, NCST this order be uploaded on the website of NCST.